CH \$165.00 44726

ETAS ID: TM366370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/14/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agspring, LLC	
Street Address:	5250 W. 116th Place, Suite 200	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4472641	A AGSPRING
Registration Number:	4472623	AGSPRING
Registration Number:	4731915	A AGSPRING
Registration Number:	4645633	AGSPRING
Registration Number:	4625809	FEEDING A CHANGING WORLD
Registration Number:	4653347	FEEDING A CHANGING WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8166913495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: Stinson Leonard Street LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0759402-0742
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton
SIGNATURE:	/Christina M. Barton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0606

900347889

DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif			
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0607

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of December 14, 2015 and granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., having an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Agent"), as administrative agent for the secured parties under the Credit Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of AGSPRING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 5250 W. 116th Place, Suite 200, Leawood, KS 66211 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 16, 2014 (the "Credit Agreement") among the Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor, the Agent and the Secured Parties, the Debtor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 16, 2014 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor pledged and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5333/0377 on July 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reconveyance to the Debtor of any and all right, title and interest the Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest, including the goodwill, of the Debtor, and reconveys to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in and to the trademarks and trademark applications identified on **Schedule A** attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0608

Agent has caused this release of security interest and lien to be duly executed by an officer as of the date and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Trotter, Assistant Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois)

) SS

COUNTY OF Cook)

On this 10th day of December, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christine Trotter, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Nortgry Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

agril 16, 2017

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NANCY K CELESKI
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Explana Asia 18-1817.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

REG. NO.	MARK
Reg. No. 4,472,641	A AGSPRING and Design
Reg. No. 4,472,623	AGSPRING
Reg. No. 4,731,915	A AGSPRING and Design AGSPRING
Reg. No. 4,645,633	AGSPRING
Reg. No. 4,625,809	FEEDING A CHANGING WORLD
Reg. No. 4,653,347	FEEDING A CHANGING WORLD

DB04/0759402.0742/12284890.3

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005692 FRAME: 0610